Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes s o b)Ne O
B) Age: fc] C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female (J b) Male 4) Transgender =)

E) What degree program are you pursuing no;?'/

a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s : ¢) MPhil el
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
aArts [ b) Commerce O c) Science O

d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
~4— 8510 100%
3-T0to 84%
2—-55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
& —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
I — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
(ﬂ#'ﬁ]ways effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 - Very good
2 - Good
1 —Far
(- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
4 — Always fair

}’ﬁsually fair
- 2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3{ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
-

A&%Eﬁen

-2 — Sometimes
1 - Rarely
{— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
iﬂﬁgigniﬁcantiy
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 - Marginally
(— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

;Sﬂ-ﬁngly agree
~3 - Agree

2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
(— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you,
4 — Every time
3 —1sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications,
4 — Every time
{3‘*—’ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

I3. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
3:’ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14, Teachers are
4.< Bvery time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process. .
A= §ﬁ‘ungl}r agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
( — Swongly disagree

/

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 - To a great extent
Moderate
|2 ~ Some what
I = Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4= Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
) — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - To'a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of' teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 < Above 90%
L3 =T0—R89%
2 - 50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 ~Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
In your institution.

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,

a) Yes o i b) No &
B) Age: e C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female Dbj’ﬂale O c) Transgender |

E) What degree program aan now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O

d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a)Arts (O b) Commerce = ¢) Science =
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions te fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the gualitative question no, 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page 1



Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
_4=851t0 100%

3—=T0to 84%
2=55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

A4 - ;Thcraughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 - _Adways effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
xcellent
3 = Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I = Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 ~ Every time
?irUsua!I}r
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest
opportunities for students,
~4— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates You in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,

4 — Significantly
<G - Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0~ Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn a
4 — Strongly agree
3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

nd grow.

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,

Pag¢3



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ontcomes and programme

outcomes.
i =Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 —Every time
T
3 — Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
I- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
Reasonably
2— Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify vour weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 —Every time
3 — Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

(0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15.

17.

18.

19.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process,
_4 - Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

e

4~To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
(0t — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
}«’S’t'mngly agree
3 - Agree
2 ~ Neutral
1 -~ Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 —Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, ete. while
teaching.
Above 90%
3 — 70— 89%,
2 - 50 - 69%
1 =30-499%
0 - Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

20. The c;er‘a/llqu’aljt}r of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
In your institution.

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Note: A opted m Stntfa Su Proforma.

Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,

& Yes' 5 b) No =
B) Age: A C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female [(Z:b)Male O c¢) Transgender 0
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ClbyMaster's O c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts S=— b) Commerce O ¢) Science =3
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one,
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

l. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4= 85 to 100%
3 - 70 to 84%
2-55t0 69%

1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
A —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
il Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
/dm;: fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 = Usually unfair

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

T }hé’iiistitute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange; field visit
Opportunities for students,
f}t’ﬁéguiar[}k
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional srowth.
fgigniﬁcantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all

9. The institutién provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Prope
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

nutmmr:s/
— Every time

3 — Usually

2= Occasionally/Somietimes
I — Rarely

(- Never

11, Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4~<Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — T don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4= Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
=4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
I — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

A,dr’-f’]é.w:ry time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
_4~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 - Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

review and continuous

I6. The institute/ teachers use student
learning and  problem solving met
4= To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
(0 — Not at all

centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
hodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

17. Teachers €ncourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A= Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills to make you ready for the world of work,
4—-Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 - Some what
1 = Very little
0 - Not at all

skills and employability

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
teaching. -
4.~ Above 90%
/5/—_ 70— 89%
2 - 50-69%
1 —30-49%
0 — Below 29%

LCD projector, Multimedia, ete, while

Note :dapned from NCu niSuey

.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
%Stmngiy agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution,

b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his

sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yeso 1 b)No M
B) Age: Q0 C) College Name:

D) Gender;  a) Female (3 b) Male E’_’T/ ¢) Transgender |

E) What degree program are 3ﬁu--p‘ﬂj3uing now?
a) Bachelor's b3 b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil a
d) Doctorate O3 ¢) Other | )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a)Arts O b) Commerce = c) Science O

d) Professional (5 e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements: she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute

here. (Kindly restrict Your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,

Page 1
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Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

I.  How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
-4 — 85 to 100%
3 —=T0to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
A4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
I = Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
jnyxceliem
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

y Proforma.

AAC Studnt Satisfaction

Pagez



B

6.

Mote:

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I = Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
A< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

A~ Regularly
3 - Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

~4= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4—~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0~ Strongly disagree

Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_4-<TEvery time
3 — Usnally
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
_4="TEvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every tume
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges:
4~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
I — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 = Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 = Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
(4~ Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 ~ Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
_4=Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
A= Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 - Neutral
1 = Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and emplovability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4~To a great extent
3 - Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc, while
teaching.

_4< Above 90%

3-70-89%
2 -50-69%
1 - 30 -49%

(0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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20, The nWlity of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

—Strongly agree
3.— Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes \ ,E( b) No O
B) Age: 9 C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female b) Male O3 c¢) Transgender (-

E) What degree program are yeu pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's <& b) Master’s [ c) MPhil 57
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = b) Commerce o ¢) Science =
d) Professional [ ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
¢ The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process,

. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
. 4<85to 100%
737010 84%
2-55to0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
b A —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. Ho:u:.-; well were the teachers able to communicate?
_4= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4— Excellent
— Very good

2 - Good

1 — Fair

4?z/t'eacher‘s approach to teaching can best be described as
3

0— Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Stud aiaction uj.r Frc’:forrn,
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
A= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time
© 3 - Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0~ Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
&~ Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
4= Signjﬁcantly
3 ~ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institutien provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0~ Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_4=TEvery time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
_4~= Every time
3 — Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
,;V# Every time
3 — Usnally
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

I3. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
_4<Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Shightly
{)— Unable to

14. Teachers are-able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15,

16,

17.

18.

19.

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Profor:

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
__4~Swongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_4— Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 ~ Neutral
| ~ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 = Very little

0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. -~

— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2—50-69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%,
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
“=Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution,

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,
a) Yes (/[2/ HNe 5

B) Age: 90 C) College Name: =
D) Gender:  a) Female 3 b) Male IEET/ ¢) Transgender o
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's @fﬁ)ﬁ:;tcr’s ) ¢) MPhil O3
d) Doctorate LJ e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce L — ¢) Science E
d) Professional [ €) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no, 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (.K.i]]ﬂl}’ Testrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note:

Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction
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Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for enline student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

l. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

;}%m 100%
<3 =70 to 84%
2 —551to 69%

1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly

3= Satisfactorily
B = Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teaeher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
?Elxcellem

— Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0~ Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
4 ~ Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I — Usually unfair
0-— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time
-3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,
4 — Regularly
<3 Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
00— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 - Significantly
i = Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 —Strongly agree
37— Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted tud t Safa r-.rmma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 —Every time
#3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 —Every time
-3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
() — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
<3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
“2 — Partially

I — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 = Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Paga4



I3, The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 :Ie-'a great extent
-3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

I'7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 -Ao a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachiers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. 7
4 - Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 - Below 29%

Pages

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strengly agree
/5—/:;'“&&3
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes =7 b) No =i
B) Age: 27 C) College Name:
.-«-""'-F..‘-.-
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male 1 c) Transgender =

E} What degree program are pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’s ([ ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate 0 ¢) Other ¢ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? B
R b) Commerce O  —c)SBcience O
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page 1



Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 <85 to 100%
“3-70to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

h__ﬂ_,:-?h(}mughl}"
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
() — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3~ Sometimes effective
¢ 2-Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0 Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
&~ Very good
2 - Goed
1 — Fair
0 Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Pagez



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
< Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 = Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 ~ Every time

3=Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

o

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
< 3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
4 — Significantly
3 ~ Very well
2~ Moderately
1 — Marginally
(— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3 ~Usually
“ 2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
—3=TUsually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
.;”f: Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I- Rarely
0 — Mever

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
¥~ Reasonably
[ 2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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12.

16.

17.

18.

19,

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satistaction

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

‘/4~'"Sirm1g1y agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
0 a great extent

< 3 - Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 - Not at all

Teachers encourage to participate in extracurricular activities.

1 — Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
“Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as L.CD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
M
- 0 —89%

2 — 50— 69%
1 - 30 —400;
0 — Below 29%,

Survey Proforma,

Page 5



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Mﬂg ly agree

3— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
m your institution,

a)

b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes -PEI/ b) No =

B) Age: ?y C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male (5 el c} Transgender (]
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's  <B2b)Master’'s O c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate [ e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 0 b) Commerce &) ¢) Seience O
d) Professional e) Other: ( =—)

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching leamning process only)

Page ].



Criterion Il - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
“3-70to 84%
2 - 55to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 - Indifferently
{0 — Won’t teach at all

3 w well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
(4~ Excellent

3 — Very good
2—Good

1 — Fair

0~ Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,

Pagez



5. Fairness of the i al evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
| = Usually unfair
(O~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 —Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Oceasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0-— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
—"3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 - Significantly
_ _3/Z Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow,
4 — Strongly agree
=Agree
2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

N: Adpted AAaaSeyu
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usally

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

00— Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Ustally
2 ~# Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

0 - I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

?—ﬁihy
— Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly
{— Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify vour weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
- Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0~ Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15, The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

{“3-/: Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 >Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

I'7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 — Strongly agree
¥~ Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculeate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. =
4 — Above 90%
70 89%
2-50—69%
1-30-49%
( — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
¥~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
In your institution,

Nﬂtepted from

NAAC Student Satisfacﬁu urve meuma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this Ei?e/fmst- and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No =)
B) Age: ,)EJ' C) College Name: _
D) Gender:  a) Female [ b) Male ""i,__'_]/ ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree pmgrarlijéywj:ursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s [ ¢) MPhil (o
d) Doctorate 03 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuirig?
a) Arts O b) Commerce (- _¢) Science —
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( f}

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question mo. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page ].



Criterion IT - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

I. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 8510 100%
<= 70 to 84%
2 —55to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly
= Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4, The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
-
{j — Very good
'2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Pagcz



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
—3= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 = Usually unfair
0 Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
/_‘{/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

ﬁlegular!y
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 ~Significantly
‘3 ~ Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and ErOwW.
4 - Strongly agree
3.<Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programime
outcomes.

4 — Every time

%ﬁsual{y

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0- Never

L1, Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you,
4 — Every time
3% Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
IMvcry time
3 - Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 = Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. :
- Flly
<3 — Reasonably
2 - Partially
1 — Slightly
0~ Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,

Page4



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

<3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16, The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences,
4 —To a great extent
fi—- Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

I7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

| — Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
#=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching,
4 — Above 90%
' 3470 - 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Note: pf‘ru NAAC Stud ent Satisfaction Proforma,
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3= Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution,

b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey b

Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes _g7 b)No O

B) Age: b C) College Name:
D) Gender: ) Female (3 b) Male 2T~ c) Transgender =
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's 3 b) Master's &I C)MPhil O
d) Doctorate 03 e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? / 0]
a) Arts O b) Commerce ; ¢) Science |
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restriet your response to teaching learning process only)

roforma,

Page I



Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 85to 100%
3= 7010 84%
2-551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
() —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
_3¥— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0~ Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
37— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
(0 Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
=4=Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 —Fair
(- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

P&gcz



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

= Always fair
3 ~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active inferest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 —Regularly
3 - Often

2 — Sometimes

I — Rarely

0—- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates
emotional growth.

4<Significantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

you in cognitive, social and

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow,
-/’Sftmngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

ote: Adud m NE Sentisney Pr
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programime
outcomes.

< Every time
3 — Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

L1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

_4=TEvery time

" 3 = Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —1 don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
}-"Fjeamnably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

00— Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

;/—)?yvh}r time
"~ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.



I5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

2 — Neutral
I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4~To a great extent
3 Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

I7. Teachers encourage vou to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 — Strongly agree
A~ Agree
2 - Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and emplovability
skills to make you ready for the world of work,
4~To a great extent
iz Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use [CT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%
3 -70-89%

2 =50 -69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satistaction Surves Proms

Pages



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
{rifgree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching learning experiznce
in your institution,

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.,

a) Yes HNo O
B) Age: 2| C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female C.Z( b) Male O  c) Transgender |
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's [ b) Master’s E/ ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O ) Other  { }

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts & b) Commerce O ¢) Science ]
d) Professional [ ) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.



Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

I. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A~ 85 to 100%
3—T01t0 84%
2-5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —-Below 30%

2, How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
&~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
| — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4T Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4~ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
I — Fair
{0~ Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Pﬂgez



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
~3— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
A&~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
= Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
I — Rarely
0 Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
A Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
| — Marginally
0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow,
S Strongly agree
L o Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

?age3



10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2—- Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

I'l. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you,
4 — Every time
+JF= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0—1don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
G Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
( — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
A Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| = Rarely
0 - Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
w4 - Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
() — Mot at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
- Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculeate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work,
A4 -Toa great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3 -70-89%
2-50-69%
1 =30-49%

0 - Below 29%,

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) C‘LoeJ Mhtl,u.tn :

)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes e b) No =
B) Age: |8 C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female 627 iﬁj Male 0O ¢) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s O3 c¢) MPhil 0O
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( 3

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? :
a) Arts = b) Commerce v ¢) Science O
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

A4 — 85 to 100%
3-T0to 84%
2 —55to 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 _Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won't teach at all
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
~4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2 — Good

1 — Fair

- Poor

eoor———————— ]
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
A~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
~4— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
A3 - Often
2 - Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
4 — Significantly
2 Very well
2 — Moderately
| — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
| = Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
- Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11, Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
—4— Every time
.J’E Usually
2 — Oceasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
A~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
-4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
] — Slightly
0= Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them,
A~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

e ——————

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15, The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The mstitute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent

~3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very hittle
0 — Not at all

L7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 — Strongly agree
~3 = Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

13. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work,

4 — To a great extent
/3 -~ Moderate

2 — Some what
1 = Very little
() — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
A~ Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1 — 30— 4090
) — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

—Strongly agree
3— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) NNhee  LePRamyg  Bxfery Ence

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,
8 Yes X bNe O
B) Age: 94 C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female ) b) Male =1 c) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing naw?f
a) Bachelor's CJ b) Master’s [ c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a)Arts =T b) Commerce O c) Science O
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion II -~ Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
~3-70to 84%
2-551069%
1-30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
~3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
I — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
(- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
~&= Always fair
3 = Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I = Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
A4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

(j:;c Regularly

Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

B. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you mn cognitive, social and
emotional growth,

4 Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 = Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_A4= Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4~ Every time
3 = Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor’

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
A4 Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to evercome them.
~4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

R ————

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent

- Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18, Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent
3~ Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Mot at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%
I~ 70-89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%
() — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
_A4—Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

3) CZ;:Cﬁ U.&J _ :LJJ(AILJ {;F"f (Eﬂhvda_

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,
a) Yes @& B)No O
B) Age: 20 C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female {3/53} Male 0O ¢) Transgender S

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's £ b) Master's O c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate ) e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (O b) Commerce O ¢) Science -
d) Professional ™ g) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
~4-851t0 100%
3—70to 84%
2-55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
A —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally meffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
A~ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor

R e ——
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
-4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 = Rarely
0— Newver

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A= Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 = Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
A~ Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every tune
A~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
~3— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
_#4= Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
_~3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0~ Unable 1o

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

=S e
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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I5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
A4~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
() — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,

~ Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

13. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 - Some what
1 — Very hittle
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching,

_A~ Above 90%

3-70-89%
2 - 50 - 69%
1 -30-49%

0 - Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
fﬁﬁgtmngly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

g NO  COMMENTS |
b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes d b) No £
B) Age: |9 C) College Name:
D)Gender:  a)Female (@ b)Male .03 ) Transgender =
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
) Bachelor's b) Master’s [J c)MPhil O
d) Doctorate 3 e} Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts F::j/ b) Commerce O c) Sc_ienc:e 0
d) Professional [ e} Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page 1



Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

A 85to 100%
3 — 70 to 84%
2 —55to 69%

1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
/3/— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
I — Indifferently
0 — Won'’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3~ Very good
2 - Good
1 —Fair
{0~ Poor

e —
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair

A= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
| = Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting mternship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A~ Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
/d/— Significantly
3 = Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
,4/- Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 = Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
Outcomes.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
A Ugually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
S Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
A~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 —Partially
| — Slightly
0~ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them,
5 ol Every time
3 - Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — Never

... " "]

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Pagc4



15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
.,.3/— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent

&~ Moderate

2 — Some what

1 = Very little

0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
~4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
¥~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
| — Very little
{) = Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
A~ Above 90%
3-70-389%
2-50-69%
1 =30 — 49%,
0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
.,/4’ —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2) GREAT AnsteTHIUTE |

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page6



Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes oo, i b)Ne @O
B) Age: a3 C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female &7 b) Male O3  ¢) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's  CJ b)Master’s 7 ¢) MPhil 3
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts =) b) Commerce =1 ¢) Science v’ﬁ_
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily atternpted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s oppertunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page 1



Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
_A— 85 to 100%
3 - 70 to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
«#% —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4L Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I- Generally meffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
&= Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0- Poor

B ———————
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A — Always fair
3 = Usnally fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
A~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0~ Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,
4 — Regularly
A~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
00— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3~ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
(0~ Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
- Agree
2 — Neutral
I = Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programine
outcomes.
_A4"~ Every time
3 - Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
A~ Bvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
/4/ — Every time
3 = Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

A~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
(— Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usnally
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
(= Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15

16.

17.

18.

19.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
A~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4~ Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 - Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, ete. while
teaching.
A4~ Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 —30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
(0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching ~ learning experience
in your institution,

a)EmuLﬁmifmmﬂ(jmfﬂ,w

¢}

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes N il b) No £
B) Age: 1O C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male =i ¢) Transgender )
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's i lf b) Master’s [ c)MPhii O
d) Doctorate CJ e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? :
a) Arts = b) Commerce Pz c) Sc_iencr: (=
d) Professional [ e) Other; ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

/4’- 85 to 100%

3-T0t0 84%
2-55to0 69%
1-30to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2, How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
_#—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
A~ Excellent
3 — Very good
2= Good
1 — Fair
(- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
4 — Always fair
,3/— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I = Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
A= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

. The instifute takes active interest in promoting mternship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4~ Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
A= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0-— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0~ Never

I1. Your menter does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely

() = I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
&= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
|- Rarely
0 — Never

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully

3~ Reasonably
2 = Partially

1 — Slightly

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4~ Every time

3 — Usually

2 —~ Oceasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely

0 —Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

A= Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

,ﬁ/— To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
1 — Very little
{) — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
—4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
A~ Above 90%
3-70-89%
2 -50~69%
1 —30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20, The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good,

~4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — leamning experience
in your institution.

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

) Yes of b)No
B) Age: |8 C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female E/b} Male 00 ¢ Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's  ©F b) Master’s ¢)MPhil O3
d) Doctorate 0O ¢) Other | )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = b) Commerce £ ¢) Science EJ/
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
AZ 8510 100%
3—70to 84%
25510 69%
1— 30 to 54%
0 ~Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
“{— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
{} — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
-4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
v~ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
| = Fair
0— Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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<

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A — Always fair
3 = Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

(O~ Unfair
Was your rmance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A~ Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
| — Marginally
0— Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
,,4/: Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
Outcomes.
4 — Every time
~ 3~ Usually
2= Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
w4 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
v Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0~ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15.

16.

.

18.

13

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process,

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 = Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
A= To a great extent
3 ~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
A -Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc, while
teaching.
— Above 90%
3 -70—-89%
2 - 50 -69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) \/&ﬂwb{-t nﬂtma& E#Tvﬂmu :

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this Survey.

a) Yes g’/ by No 15
B) Age: |9 C) College Name:
P
D) Gender:  a) Female [ b) Male IE/ ¢) Transgender =
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ='b) Master's ([ ¢) MPhil i
d) Doctorate [ e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (] b) Commerce (= ¢) Science O
d) Professional =2 e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
¢ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.



Criterion I — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

I. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
37010 84%
2-55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Al Alwavys effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
|- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair

-3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
/4/ — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Oceasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

A Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(— Mever

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

42 Significantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow,
L4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

— Every time
3 = Usnally
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

11, Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
&= Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illusirate the concepts through examples and applications.
-4 — Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
|- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4~ Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help vou to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
A~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
) — Not at all

I7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
-4~ Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4-Toa great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc, while

teaching.
e Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 =30 -—49%

() — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
/";Strnn gly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
In your institution,

S | ! il W o i
a) {:I‘I] :x'D.J --"EL'L{;‘{:L;__ Ji [ oy Cl.{.LL (J
| J

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,
¥ AR | W o
B) Age; & C) College Name:;

D) Gender:  a) Female E]/b_}Male 03 c¢) Transgender =l

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's (O b)Master’s &7 ¢)MPhil O
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce £ ¢) Science i
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( ) '

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
¢ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one,
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
HZ85t0 100%
3 - 70 to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —~Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
~Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 = Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
A — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be deseribed as
4— Excellent
b Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

Pagez

e e e ——
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
AT Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
| — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
&= Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
o Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
— Significantly
3 = Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
o Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0-— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

— Every time
3 — Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

) - I den’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
2 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
|- Rarely
0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

\J~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Shightly
{— Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0 — Never

R ————

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process,

— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

L6. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
_4# To a great extent
3 ~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 - Not at all

17, Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

{0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
H-Toa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4~ Above 90%
3 - 70— 89%,
2 - 50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
«4"Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
! — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) Gneit 'fmicﬁu&

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A} Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes gf BHNo O
B) Age: C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female Q’ﬁ;Malc (O  ¢) Transgender [

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate O3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce c) Science O
d) Professional [ ¢) Other: ( ) :

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
¢ The response to the qualitative guestion no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A 85 to 100%
‘3—-T70to0 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1—- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Aﬂ—Thumughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
&~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
{— Very poor communication

4, The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
A Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
I — Fair
0— Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page:z



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
_AZ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
(- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
_¥~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The mstitute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,
4 — Regularly
~3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
A= Very well
2 — Moderately
I = Marginally
(— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
(— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomnies.
/4/— Every time
3 — Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you,
A4~ Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — BEvery time
& — Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
_3" Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagres

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
-4~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
{} = Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
~4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work,
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 = Some what
1 —Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teachin‘g’/

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2-50—69%
1 - 30 - 49%

0 - Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
A —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
n your institution.

a]j’gahaj“fn E}L'm’ﬂ{uchhhiﬁ,

b)

e e e T P S . 31 S = s S w e
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes = b) No .
B) Age: 2> C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female Q/ﬁMale 3  ¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's OJ b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate J e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts | b) Commerce | ¢) Science EI//
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for enline student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

— 85 to 100%
3~ 7010 84%
2 - 55to 69%

1= 30 to 54%
(0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
\_#<Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 - Won'’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
{~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

s .} } ]

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 = Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
L4~ Every time
3 = Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
= Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
A= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
"’{:Stmngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 = Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(— Never

11, Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
&= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
{) — 1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
_A~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
~~A— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
- Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
A~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_A = Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 = Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

I8. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
/(— Above 90%

3 - 70— 89%
2— 50— 69%
1 - 30— 49%

0 - Below 29%

Mote: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction survey Proforma,

Pagcs



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
\,#fStmngI}' agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
n your institution,

a) Grcﬂ:-b ErucATIONAL Dastitore

b)

Note: ted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
simcere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes = biNe 3
B) Age: 22, C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female (J b) Male er ¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s & c)MPhii OO
d} Doctorate O e)Other )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts (= b) Commerce ﬁ/ ¢) Science O
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
¢ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page 1



Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
LA~ 85 to 100%
3~ 70to 84%
2—551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
v'rf—Thuruughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally meffective
0— Very poor communication

4, The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 —Fair
{— Poor

e ————————————
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of thg internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 = Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 = Usually unfair
(- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
\}f Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4~ Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
— Significantly
3 - Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
(—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
\;4'( Strongly agree
J - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 = Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform vou about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

hd{Every time

3 — Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

.,/4/; Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
{— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
= Every time
3 — Usnally
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

L ———

Note: Adapted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15.

17,

18,

19.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 — Neutral

I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —~ Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
L4~ Above 90%
3-70-89%
2 ~50-69%
1-30-49%
0 - Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
A- —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
() — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the averall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

2) Gypeoot mq\;mag i
b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes = bNo O
B) Age: 15 C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female [ b) Male = ¢) Transgender |
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate [ e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = b) Commerce O ¢) Science (]
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* [Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she’he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page 1



Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
A~ 70 to 84%
2~ 5510 69%
1— 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
A — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
(0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
_3— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally meffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3~ Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

e —

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
/4{ Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
(- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
F= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
4 Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
(— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
| —Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 = Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adepted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
Outcomes.
— Every time
3 - Usually
2~ Ocecasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
A Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A - Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
A4~ Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0~ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to 1identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 -~ Never

Pagc4

Nate: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

(0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centri¢ methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 = Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/4/— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to nculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4= To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching,
A Above 90%
3-70-89%
2 - 50 - 69%,
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
A’:Stmngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,

a) Yes o b) No |
B) Age: 23 C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male EH/ ¢) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's [ b) Master’s c}MPhil [
d) Doctorate CJ e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts = b) Commerce = ¢) Science =
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( ) :

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* Allquestions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page 1



Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
<85 to 100%
3 - 70 to 84%
2-5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the clagses?

~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Ve Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 —Just satisfactorily
- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
(- Poor

I e

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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n

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A~ Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 Significantly
3 = Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.,
4 — Strongly agree
3= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
OutCoOmes.
~4_ Every time
3 — Usually
2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
'{ — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
() — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
A Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0~ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note; Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
v Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methndnlegies for enhancing learning experiences.
“4ZToa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
I = Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work,
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Bome what
1 = Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
- Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 —30—49%
0 - Below 29%

Note: Adepted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
r}/—Stmngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 = Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

5 No  Sugqegtions -

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is ;9.}31 and only time you answer this survey,

a) Yes b) No (|
B)Age: 21 C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female (3 b) Male E’/¢} Transgender i
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
2) Bachelor's Er/} biMasters O3 )MPhil 3
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce =] ¢) Science 2T
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( ) '

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* Allquestions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching leamning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.

Page 1



Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
/44“5‘10 100%
3—T70to B4%
2 — 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
\4<Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
(0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
e Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
(- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

; ymaliem
— Very good

2 — Good
1 — Fair
(- Poor

e ______________

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I = Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
- Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional srowth,
jgigniﬂcanﬂy

3= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
A~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(— Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
,AC Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
i Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
&< Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14, Teachers age able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

T e T T e B T T T Py~ ESe S I I v

Mote; Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

I7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculeate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 -~ Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching,
\}Z Above 90%
3 -70—-89%
2-50-69%
1 - 30— 49%
0~ Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21, Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) jmrbmme.JaLm Badd be ﬁu.lna,»-\cme l

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,
a) Yes m/ b) No =
B) Age: |§ C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female E/h] Male (3  c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s J ¢) MPhil ]
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (7 b) Commerce -] ¢) Science )
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
47850 100%
3— 70 to 84%
2-5510 69%
1= 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
A — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
(} — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’'s approach to teaching can best be described as
-/(;::CEHEHI
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

b aaa—————————  ——  — — — — —  ____— ___—— — __ —— ______ . _ ___ . ______ _ _ ____ __ ____________|
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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5. Fairness u/ftbe internal evaluation process by the teachers,
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

6. Was }rnj;p:rf'nrnmnce in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
00— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
_A~ Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
A - Significantly
3 —Verywell
1 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
/3”1’ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
% Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
IS < Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 — Fully
— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
00— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
/4’: Every time
3 = Usnally
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 - To a great extent
< Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

I7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
/{ — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| = Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
A~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
Z— Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 - Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

4 G(,T.J wsldils.

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes gg/ b)Noe [
B) Age: 25 C) College Name:
D) Gender: a) Female E/t}-] Male 3  c) Transgender =
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O b) Master’s 3 c¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate £ e)Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts Ci b) Commerce = ¢) Science 3
d) Professional [ €) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the mstitute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 8510 100%
3—-T70to 84%
2—-55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
(0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 _Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
I Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
{— Very poor communication

4, The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent

&= Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
{- Poor

s
Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
A/— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 = Usually unfair
(O~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time
;S5 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting nternship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
Pl Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
&= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 = Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
w/ﬂ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — 1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
A — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 - Slightly
0— Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
MA’— Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
A~ Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 = Neutral
I = Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
&~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
X — Agree
2 ~ Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0~ Notat all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
A~ Above 90%
3=70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 - Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,

Pages



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
A —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution,

a) Gm-nal Mmﬂ Q?J—{‘AEMQLJ

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
Q) Yes BNoe O

B) Age: 9 O C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female (=b) Male 03  ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's =7 b) Master’s (O3 ¢) MPhil O3
d) Doctorate ] e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts = b) Commerce =) c) Science Eﬂ/
d) Professional [ ) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
o The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
428510 100%
3—70to0 84%
2-551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
-fﬂf—Thnmughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
&~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4, The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 = Very good
2 — Good
1 — Faw
(- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
¥~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
¥~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
(/3"— Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
— Significantly
3 - Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and ETOW,
A Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

Note: Adepted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expécted competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
-3 Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications,
_“4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Shightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
A&~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the moenitoring, review and continuous
quality in’lg,gvemmt of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
( — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
= Strongly agree
3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
) — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching,
— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 - Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
VA{Stmngly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution,

, GRIAT  TEASHING

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes @/ b) No (=]

B) Age: &% C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female E’/Iﬁ Male 3  ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
&) Bachelors. O H)Mester's [ OMPhil O3
d) Doctorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? P
a) Arts O b) Commerce = c) Science (=g

d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one,
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the mstitute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion Il - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
A 70 to 84%
2 —-55t0 69%
I-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

ﬂCThﬂmughl}r
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1= In{iiﬂ'ﬂrenﬂ}r
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4, The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 —Very good
2 = Good
1 — Farr
0 Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Seymfﬁrrn.
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3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
A= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
| — Usually unfair
(— Unfair

6. Was your rmance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
00— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
A — Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates You in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
— Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and Zrow.
%Sllm ngly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — IDhisagree
O— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
'K{Ew:ry time
3 — Usually
2 Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0— Never

1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
&= Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teach?\ illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teaﬁhﬂ?able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

— Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Oceasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

R —————————

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15, The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 = Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leéarning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
(0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
| - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18, Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
Z — Some what
1 = Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
= Above 90%
3 - 70-89%
2 —50—-69%
1 -30-49%

) — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Sat

isfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
~Strongly agree
3— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a) {}ﬁCLM 1Mrllh”t‘t :

b)

Note: Adepted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,
a) Yes E/s b)No

B) Age: et C) College Name:
D) Gender:  a) Female 3 b) Male <« BT ¢) Transgender E3

E) What degree program are pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s (3 ¢) MPhil (.
d) Doctorate O3 e) Other ¢( )]

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce e | ¢) Science ()
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five fesponses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no, 21 js student’s epportunity to give
Suggestions or improvements: she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Hoﬁmﬁbh of the syllabus was covered in the class?
~4 -85 to 100%
3 —70to0 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1—- 30 to 54%
(0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
f'iirhumugh]y
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
-’T-': Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4~ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 - Fair
0~ Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
(0~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
;-I;-,--“ﬁver}r time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,
4‘4{¢gu_lar]y
3 = Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 ~Significantly
3 = Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0-Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
o= Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| - Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outeomes.

— Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11, Your mentor doesa necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you,
4= Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 ~Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

I — Slightly

{(~ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
_4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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I5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
;If,—‘ Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 - Neutral
| — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

/4//1‘0 a great extent

' 3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

I7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work,
To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc, while
teaching.

= Above 90%
3 -70-89%
2~50-69%
1 -30—49%
0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
ii;Strﬁngly agree
3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
() — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

¢)

Note; Adopted from

NAAC Student Satifan Snforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.,

a) Yes .-"EJ/’ b) No (=1

B) Age: Ao C) College Name:
D) Gender: a) Fema!e-ﬁ’gi Male O ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are vou pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's @;t[:} Master’s [ ¢) MPhil =
d) Doctorate L1 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

a) Arts = Jri:ummem O ¢) Science 3
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question no, 2] is student’s opportunity to give
Suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,

Page 1



Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
_4.<8510 100%
3—70to 84%
25510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
_4=Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How-well were the teachers able to communicate?
~4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. Thri teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
#- Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
| — Fair
(- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
| — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 <Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities.for students,
A~ Regularly
3 — Often
2 - Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8, The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
= Sigtﬁﬁcanﬂ}_’
3 - Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 —-Strongly agree
A - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
(- Strongly disagree

N: Adnpt fr N unticn 'v Porm, .
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
_3="TUsually
' 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0~ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 —Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NC Stut

isfac_tio'u;,r Proforma.
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15.

16.

17.

19.

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforms

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Swongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 - To a great extent
3= Moderate
2 — Some what
I — Very little
(t — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 - Swongly agree
3< Apree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — Toa great extent
~3 = Moderate
2 — Some what
1 = Very hittle
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

ﬂﬁov& 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to réspond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time vou answer this survey.

8 Yes g7 biNoe O
B) Age: }E C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female (J b) Male “E'/c)Transgender =

E) What degree program are youpursuing now?

&) Bachelor's b) Master’'s [ ¢} MPhil (B
d) Doetorate O e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? —
a) Arts O b) Commerce <3 ¢) Science -
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4—85to 100%
" 3-70to 84%
2~ 55to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 —Always effective
/f— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4y'ieacher‘s approach to teaching can best be described as
_4- Excellent

3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 = Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
(O~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0- Never

7. The nstitute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,
4 — Regularly
- Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
_A="Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0~ Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 ~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| - Disagree
0~ Strongly disagree

ote: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. :
4~ Every time
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

‘/éle:.rer}r time
. 3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12, The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
?;,Evéry time
3 = Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
I— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
}’Fﬁil}r
-3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

very time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — Newver

14, Teacherr?bie to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process,
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree -

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences,
4 —T0 a great extent

<3 - Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
—3= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching, =t
}A/imw 90%

3 - 70— 89%;

2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%,

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
—%— Agree
2 —Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes EA b) No (|
B) Age: 72 C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female (O b) Male & ) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s [ ¢) MPhil =
d) Doctorate 03 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts =3 b) Commerce {J— ) Science OJ
d) Professional e} Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
¢ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for enline student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

— 85 to 100%
3 —T70to 84%
2-55t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

1. j}y‘ﬁ]ch of the syllabus was covered in the class?

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 ~Always effective
— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
(- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3~ Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
(— Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
=
_3=Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
| = Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 < Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| —Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,
4 — Regularly
Often
2 — Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
4 ~ Significantly
s Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
(— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
yfs{;:mgly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
{— Strongly disagree

Note: dupt from 1 NAAtns%.: Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 — Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 < Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

=1 don’'t have a mentor

12, The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 —Every time
A- Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
(0 — Never

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 —Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0~ Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
_}/Xgﬁ&ﬁ
2— Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 - To a great extent
— Moderate
2 ~ Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

Agree
< 2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - “great extent
- Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, ete. while
teaching,

4 — Above 90%
o

2-50—69%

1 -30-49%

() — Below 299

Pa geS

¥ Proforma.

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Sures



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good,
4 —Strongly agree

//3' —Agree

' 2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to itprove the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)
b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A Please confirm this iyﬂand only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No 0
B) Age: [Z C) College Name:
D) Gender; &) Female [ b) Male 2" c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
W) Bachelors O b)Master's 09~ o MPhil (3
d) Doctorate O &) Other ( )

F) What subject area are vou currently pursuing?

a) Arts = b) Cemmerce = ¢) Science =1
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
¢ All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one,
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she’he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching leamning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,

Page 1



Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4~ 8510 100%
< 3-70t0 84%
2 —55to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
() —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
44— Always effective
* 3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4= Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 - Fair
0— Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 —Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I — Usually unfair
O~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
- Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students,
4 — Regularly
- Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
— Significantly
3 - Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The mstitution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
= Strongly agree
7 3— Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
(— Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 - Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 ~Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 =1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
V’Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0— Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

4/< Every time

3 = Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

14, Taachcjr?ble-tu identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome theim.

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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I5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

}—,S{mngly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4~ To a great extent
- Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
() — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
?&ﬁﬁigly agree
—Agres
2 — Neatral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

_/4(—20' & great extent
: — Moderate
2 — Some what

1 - Very little
0 ~ Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc, while
teaching. =
— Above 90%
3-70-89%
250 - 69%
1 - 30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Pagcs

Note: Adopted from NAAC deat Euey Fn



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

;;_S}mngt}r agree
—Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes byNe O

B) Age: (Qﬁ\ C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female Jﬂﬁ—'[a]e L0 «¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing ng?/

a) Bachelor's 3 b) Master’s ¢) MPhil B
d) Doctorate OJ ¢) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? N
a) Arts O b) Commerce i:;/c) Science O
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( ) :

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

— 85 to 100%
3—701t0 84%
2 — 55t0 69%

=30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2, How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 <Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4.« Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. Theteacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0 Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 - ys fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was vour performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0~ Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3 ften

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

(— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 = Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 ~Strongly agree
"{- Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0-- Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted

fro
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
Gulcomes.

fdr’fﬁvery time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

O— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you,

4 —Fvery time

— Usnally
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

(1 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 < Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0~ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them,
Yévery time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
} — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

A4<5 trongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent

,3’5 Moderate

2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 — Strongly agree
%fhg;ree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — Toa great extent
3~ Moderate
Z — Some what
1 = Very litile
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching,
4 —Above 90%
- 70 - 89%
2 - 50-69%
I =30 —490;
0 - Below 29%

Pagcs

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student 5



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
.343:36

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,
2) Yes . bNoe o
B) Age: 4] C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female [ b) Male iz S Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's 3 b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate [ g) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (= b) Commerce = ¢) Science -
d) Professional =~ ) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
85 to 100%
3 - T0to 84%
2 - 55t0 69%
1—30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
%—Thnrnughiy
'3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
| — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 —Always effective
~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. gacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 —Very good
2 —Good

1 — Fair

{— Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 ;Always fair
=3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
f&.ﬂﬂsuaﬂly _
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

ygdmty
= Dften

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
/at/-sigiiﬁcunﬂy
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Mot at all

9. The institutiug provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
}«( Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
= Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 = Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you,

ij»cry time
= Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12, The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 - Usaally
Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
2= Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 <Every time
3 = Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15.

17

19.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

A — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

- The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
$,,a—'1dc:derate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at ali

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
.}/"ﬁér-e'a
[
2 - Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculeate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

- Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very hittle
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. X

— Above 90%

3-T70-89%
2 - 50 - 69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%,

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proformy
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
. 4 —Strongly agree
<3=MAgree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforms.

Student Satisfaction Survey
Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes o1 BINe O
B) Age: )9 C) College Name;
D) Gender:  a) Female b) Male 0J  ¢) Transgender =l
E) What degree program are JOd pUrsuing now?
a) Bachelor's 1) b)Master’s O ¢) MPhil (.
d) Doctorate t3 ¢) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? .
a) Arts (] b) Commerce “= c) Science Q//
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one,
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
ys& to 100%
3—-T0to B4%
2—55to 69%

1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
I — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally meffective
(0~ Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be deseribed as
“ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
(- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

_4~Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
23 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 —Regularly
/Er{{;ﬁen

2 — Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at all

In your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow,
;}Stnﬁg}y agree
~ Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0~ Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
= Usually
'2— Oceasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0~ Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
%ﬁsually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications,

4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
0 — Never

13, The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Newver

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,

Fage4



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process,
4 — Strongly agree
- Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 - To agreat extent
3 r’ﬁuderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Swrongly agree
3 ;,Agree
- Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
/Brfﬂ:![ﬂ&erate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
— 70 — 89%
2 - 50 - 69%
1 —-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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20, The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 ~Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

(0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
In your mstitution.

b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey,

a) Yes = b) No =)
B) Age: 2] C) College Name:
D) Gender: a) Female 3 b) Male -E/ ¢) Transgender =
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's L b) Master’s = d c) MPhil O
d) Doctorate 3 e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts =) b) Commerce = t) Science =
d) Professional (3" &) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* Allquestions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements: shethe can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response ta teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 850 100%
37010 84%
25510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
:?'Fhumughl}r
A= Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
(0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 < Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 —Just satisfactorily
I- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
‘_}I{ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair
Asuauy fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time
}/{j‘sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0— Newver

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
= Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your
emotional growth.

:?‘;igniﬁcantly
— Very well
2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Mot at all

mstitution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.,
4 >Strongly agree
~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfact
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes,

4 — Every time
,}zﬂzally

2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11, Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
(f; Occasionally/Sometimes
] — Rarely
0 —I don’t have a mentor

12, The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - E};ery time
<3="Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

— Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0-— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
| — Rarely
0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitering, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3—=Agree
2 = Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
_3 =Moderate

2 — Some what
I = Very httle
0 — Not at all

I7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 — Strongly agree
_A<"Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to mculeate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —Te a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 -~ Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, ete. while
teaching.
(4~ Above 90%
3 -70-89%
2 - 50— 69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Nte: ﬁte.dm‘ NC dentiﬂ Proforma.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

;—/Swangly agree
— Agree

2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes W o i b) No -
B)Age: 23 C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female &7 b) Male O] ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s ([ ¢) MPhil =
d) Doctorate CJ e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are vou currently pursuing?
a) Arts b) Commerce 3 ¢) Science £
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student's opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
85 to 100%
3 -701t0 84%
2—55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly
(a’f-S'atisfacmﬁl}'
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
A{guﬂmetimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective
(- Very poor communication

4, The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
xcellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
{~ Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,
4 — Always fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
I — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 —Usually
/2/-— Occasionally/Sometimes
s Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,

4 - Significantly
3 — Mery well

— Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow,

4 — Strongly agree
%:ﬁ
— Neutral

I — Disagree
0 Strongly disagree

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outeomes.
4 — Every time
3 'ﬂsuallj,r
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers iHustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14, Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them,
4 < Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,

quality improvement of the teaching learning process,
4 —Strongly agree

review and continuous

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

(0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
learning and problem solving methodologies

4 — To a great extent

/3/— Moderate

participative
for enhancing learning experiences.

2 - Some what
I — Very little
0 — Not at all

I7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —T0 a great extent
A;deram
2 — Some what

1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

life skills and employability

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc, while

teaching.
= Above 90%
3 -70—-89%
2-50-69%
I —30—49%

0~ Below 29%;
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
- Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Guidelines for Students

A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes -E'j/s b) No =l

B) Age: arg C) College Name:

D) Gender:  a) Female [ b) Male = ¢) Transgender O
E} What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's E3'b) Master’s O c)MPhII O
d) Doctorate O e) Other )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts £ b) Commerce €T ¢) Science (=
d) Professional [ ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
* All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
* Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
* The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s Opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
A{E{] to 84%
2 - 5510 69%

1= 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
I — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
B Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4.Bp4é'éc.her’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0- Poor

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4- ays fair
'-'3{‘;:'311}' fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair
0~ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 - Regularly
3< Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0~ Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 - Significantly
}Zf: ery well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

4.<Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

| — Disagree

(- Strongly disagree

9. The inswpmvides multiple opportunities to learn and ETOW.

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,
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10, Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
Outcomes.
4 — Every time
Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

I1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
-Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(0 — I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
_3.~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
() — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
_3 <Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them,
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — MNever

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma,

Page4



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process,
4 — Strongly agree
—Agree
2 ~ Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
}—(ﬁdmierate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
(t — Not at all

I7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities,
4 - Strongly agree
3 < Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18, Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 ~Moderate
'/2/: Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%

< 70 - 899
2 —50—-65%
1 — 30 - 49%

) — Below 29%,

ote:d-:rp NStnt sfan _e fa.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
) — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

c)

Note: Adopted from NAAC Student Satisfaction Survey Proforma.
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